Programmable DC Power Supply User Manual
MPS-3000S series
MATRIX TECHNOLOGY INC.
Applicable model: MPS-3000S-2000-1
Version: 1.01
1
Verification and correction statement
The Company hereby affirms that the instruments and equipment listed in this manual are fully in compliance

up from 0V to the set value after power-on; this setting is active during each startup, but is ineffective while
the unit is already in operation.)
Figure 1-9 Soft Start Time Setting Interface
7. Press the menu key again to enter the start-stop function settings interface. During automated testing,
you can configure automatic startup after power loss, enabling power output without pressing the ON/OFF
key.
Figure 1-10 Startup/Stop Function Settings Interface
8. Press the Lock key. When the remote text appears, you will enter the lock interface. During normal testing,
you can lock the device to prevent accidental button presses. Hold the Lock key until the remote text
disappears to unlock the device.
Figure 1-11 Lock button settings interface
MATRIX TECHNOLOGY INC.
6
Key technical parameters
Model Voltage Currnet Watt
MPS-3000S-1000-1 0-1000V 0-1A 1000W
MPS-3000S-1000-2 0-1000V 0-2A 2000W
Series MPS-3000S
IO Input: AC 220V ±10%,50Hz ±10%, LN+PE
Output: Maximum voltage DC2000V, maximum current 1A

with corresponding fault indicators;
2) Implement cooling fan systems for heat dissipation of main
transformers, IGBT modules, and rectifier diodes;
Operate mode full load continuous operation
Indication error Voltage meter: ≤±0.05% ±1 digit (measuring range: 20%–
100% of rated value) Ammeter: ≤ ± 0.1% ± 1 digit
(measuring range: 10%–100% of rated value)
Case dimensions 430*88*460mm; 2U standard chassis
service environment
1) Usage environment: Indoor use
2） temperature ：-20℃~40℃；
3) Air humidity: ≤80%
Weight Approximately 14 kg
MATRIX TECHNOLOGY INC.
7
MPS-3000S-1000-3 0-1000V 0-3A 3000W
MPS-3000S-1500-1 0-1500V 0-1A 1500W
MPS-3000S-1500-2 0-1500V 0-2A 3000W
MPS-3000S-2000-1 0-2000V 0-1A 2000W
MPS-3000S-2000-1.5 0-2000V 0-1.5A 3000W
MPS-3000S-3000-0.5 0-3000V 0-0.5A 1500W
MPS-3000S-3000-1 0-3000V 0-1A 3000W
MATRIX TECHNOLOGY INC.
8
Appendix: Modbus-RTU Communication Protocol
1 Modbus Register Definition